
2005 Section 4A Girls Varsity 
Visitation   Oct. 27, 2005 
 

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Blake School             45    2    4   12   13   14   26   30   15:52      1:33 
  2   Providence               52    6    8    9   10   19   36   60   16:01      1:17 
  3   Visitation               72    3   11   15   16   27   39   45   16:21      2:04 
  4   Watertown-Mayer         132    5   22   28   29   48   55   56   17:04      2:22 
  5   Minnehaha Academy Gir   171   23   33   34   37   44   58   59   17:35        48 
  6   Holy Family Catholic    189    1   21   31   64   72   73   74   17:20      5:04 
  7   Concordia               194   25   32   38   46   53   71        17:44        58 
  8   Delano                  236   20   35   47   65   69   70   76   18:05      2:06 
  9   Mounds Park Academy     240   17   18   41   80   84   91   98   18:18      3:54 
 10   St Paul Academy/Summi   252    7   50   57   61   77             18:06      3:54 
 11   Math and Science Acad   260   24   43   49   51   93   95   96   18:31      4:16 
 12   Breck                   297   42   52   62   66   75   79   81   18:35      1:43 
 13   DeLaSalle               342   40   63   68   82   89   90   94   19:21      3:11 
 14   Christ's Household of   393   54   78   83   86   92             20:04      3:08 
 15   Trinity School at Riv   424   67   85   87   88   97   99        20:39      3:38 
 

1. Blake School 
    2  Claire Richardson, 11       14:58   
    4  Margaret Chute, 9           15:16   
   12  Katharine Chute, 11         16:14   
   13  Sophie Fritz, 8             16:23   
   14  Alyssa Veil, 7              16:30   
Time = 1:19:19     Places = 45 
 

2. Providence 
    6  Kit Chambers, 9             15:39   
    8  Katie Finley, 10            15:48   
    9  Liz Chambers, 9             15:49   
   10  Molly Doboszenski, 10       15:52   
   19  Marie Conger, 11            16:55   
Time = 1:20:01     Places = 52 
 

3. Visitation 
    3  Katie Bono, 12              15:13   
   11  Gwynne Evans, 9             16:12   
   15  Sarah Anderson, 10          16:31   
   16  Molly Degnan, 9             16:32   
   27  Molly Herber, 9             17:16   
Time = 1:21:42     Places = 72 
 

4. Watertown-Mayer 
    5  Jenny Hoese, 12             15:39   
   22  Justine Smith, 9            17:03   
   28  Kara Weiland, 9             17:17   
   29  Leah Micheals, 11           17:22   
   48  Kayle Weinmann, 9           18:00   
Time = 1:25:18     Places = 132 
 

5. Minnehaha Academy Gir 
   23  Sarah Beth Ryther, 10       17:05   
   33  Calla Nassif, 11            17:38   
   34  Sydney Anderson, 10         17:40   
   37  Heidi Anderson, 11          17:41   
   44  Ani Johnson, 10             17:53   
Time = 1:27:55     Places = 171 
 

6. Holy Family Catholic  
    1  Bria Wetsch, 12             14:08   
   21  Josie Campbell, 11          16:59   
   31  Brenna Wetsch, 9            17:36   
   64  Caitlin Radick, 12          18:46   
   72  Dylan McCann, 10            19:12   
Time = 1:26:40     Places = 189 
 

7. Concordia 
   25  Emma Koehler, 10            17:13   
   32  Sandra James, 12            17:37   
   38  Christine Parry, 12         17:43   
   46  Amy Peterson, 10            17:56   
   53  Elissa Cook, 11             18:10   
Time = 1:28:37     Places = 194 
 

8. Delano 
   20  Brooke Olson, 11            16:58   
   35  Margaret Engelhardt, 11     17:40   
   47  Kami Oberainger, 9          17:57   
   65  Averi Shrode, 11            18:47   
   69  Kathleen Martin, 11         19:03   
Time = 1:30:22     Places = 236 

9. Mounds Park Academy 
   17  Andrea Goldberg, 9          16:38   
   18  Christa Kootz, 7            16:46   
   41  Nancy Dietman, 10           17:46   
   80  Greta Stacy, 7              19:52   
   84  Kerry Herman, 11            20:31   
Time = 1:31:29     Places = 240 
 
10. St Paul Academy/Summi 
    7  Anne Hart, 8                15:46   
   50  Julia Lurie, 11             18:07   
   57  Margit Miller, 12           18:25   
   61  Jane Meyer, 8               18:33   
   77  Alex Gast, 12               19:40   
Time = 1:30:28     Places = 252 
 
11. Math and Science Acad 
   24  Lisa Speckhard, 9           17:08   
   43  Emily Schroeder, 7          17:49   
   49  Lea Griggs, 10              18:04   
   51  Katie Gilles, 9             18:09   
   93  Cozy Hannula, 7             21:23   
Time = 1:32:32     Places = 260 
 
12. Breck 
   42  Fiana Carlson, 12           17:47   
   52  Alex Gougeon, 7             18:10   
   62  Margaret Miller, 7          18:44   
   66  Shannon Engelman, 11        18:48   
   75  Tracy Fuad, 11              19:29   
Time = 1:32:55     Places = 297 
 
13. DeLaSalle 
   40  Ellen Purtle, 9             17:46   
   63  Katie Schwake, 10           18:44   
   68  Libby Malack, 10            18:59   
   82  Mira Alecci, 11             20:21   
   89  Katelynn Sobraske, 11       20:56   
Time = 1:36:44     Places = 342 
 
14. Christ's Household of 
   54  Sharlene Simonson, 10       18:13   
   78  Georgia Simonson, 11        19:43   
   83  Irena Bratzel, 11           20:28   
   86  Cameo Scheeler, 7           20:37   
   92  Kirstin Geerdes, 7          21:20   
Time = 1:40:18     Places = 393 
 
15. Trinity School at Riv 
   67  Sarah Ennis, 9              18:50   
   85  Anna Demarais, 10           20:34   
   87  Katie Gerdes, 9             20:40   
   88  Bernadette Mueller, 12      20:43   
   97  Marty Mertz, 7              22:28   
Time = 1:43:12     Places = 424



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 
    1     1  Bria Wetsch, 12             14:08    Holy Family Catholic  
    2     2  Claire Richardson, 11       14:58    Blake School 
    3     3  Katie Bono, 12              15:13    Visitation 
    4     4  Margaret Chute, 9           15:16    Blake School 
    5     5  Jenny Hoese, 12             15:39    Watertown-Mayer 
    6     6  Kit Chambers, 9             15:39    Providence 
    7     7  Anne Hart, 8                15:46    St Paul Academy/Summi 
    8     8  Katie Finley, 10            15:48    Providence 
    9     9  Liz Chambers, 9             15:49    Providence 
   10    10  Molly Doboszenski, 10       15:52    Providence 
   11    11  Gwynne Evans, 9             16:12    Visitation 
   12    12  Katharine Chute, 11         16:14    Blake School 
   13    13  Sophie Fritz, 8             16:23    Blake School 
   14    14  Alyssa Veil, 7              16:30    Blake School 
   15    15  Sarah Anderson, 10          16:31    Visitation 
   16    16  Molly Degnan, 9             16:32    Visitation 
   17    17  Andrea Goldberg, 9          16:38    Mounds Park Academy 
   18    18  Christa Kootz, 7            16:46    Mounds Park Academy 
   19    19  Marie Conger, 11            16:55    Providence 
   20        Lindsey Wales, 8            16:56    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   21    20  Brooke Olson, 11            16:58    Delano 
   22    21  Josie Campbell, 11          16:59    Holy Family Catholic  
   23    22  Justine Smith, 9            17:03    Watertown-Mayer 
   24    23  Sarah Beth Ryther, 10       17:05    Minnehaha Academy Gir 
   25    24  Lisa Speckhard, 9           17:08    Math and Science Acad 
   26    25  Emma Koehler, 10            17:13    Concordia 
   27    26  Hilary Hayssen, 9           17:14    Blake School 
   28    27  Molly Herber, 9             17:16    Visitation 
   29    28  Kara Weiland, 9             17:17    Watertown-Mayer 
   30    29  Leah Micheals, 11           17:22    Watertown-Mayer 
   31    30  Shaina Rud, 8               17:35    Blake School 
   32    31  Brenna Wetsch, 9            17:36    Holy Family Catholic  
   33    32  Sandra James, 12            17:37    Concordia 
   34    33  Calla Nassif, 11            17:38    Minnehaha Academy Gir 
   35    34  Sydney Anderson, 10         17:40    Minnehaha Academy Gir 
   36    35  Margaret Engelhardt, 11     17:40    Delano 
   37    36  Madeline Heck, 10           17:41    Providence 
   38    37  Heidi Anderson, 11          17:41    Minnehaha Academy Gir 
   39    38  Christine Parry, 12         17:43    Concordia 
   40    39  Grace Lally, 8              17:43    Visitation 
   41    40  Ellen Purtle, 9             17:46    DeLaSalle 
   42    41  Nancy Dietman, 10           17:46    Mounds Park Academy 
   43    42  Fiana Carlson, 12           17:47    Breck 
   44    43  Emily Schroeder, 7          17:49    Math and Science Acad 
   45    44  Ani Johnson, 10             17:53    Minnehaha Academy Gir 
   46    45  Annie Gerhz, 12             17:55    Visitation 
   47    46  Amy Peterson, 10            17:56    Concordia 
   48    47  Kami Oberainger, 9          17:57    Delano 
   49    48  Kayle Weinmann, 9           18:00    Watertown-Mayer 
   50        Alexis Plath, 8             18:04    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   51    49  Lea Griggs, 10              18:04    Math and Science Acad 
   52    50  Julia Lurie, 11             18:07    St Paul Academy/Summi 
   53    51  Katie Gilles, 9             18:09    Math and Science Acad 
   54    52  Alex Gougeon, 7             18:10    Breck 
   55    53  Elissa Cook, 11             18:10    Concordia 
   56        Nicole Heinz, 12            18:11    Maranatha Christian 
   57    54  Sharlene Simonson, 10       18:13    Christ's Household of 
   58    55  Becky Rosdahl, 7            18:15    Watertown-Mayer 
   59        Hope McCullough, 8          18:20    Maranatha Christian 
   60    56  Andrea Jordan, 10           18:23    Watertown-Mayer 
   61    57  Margit Miller, 12           18:25    St Paul Academy/Summi 
   62    58  Julianna Gorder, 11         18:28    Minnehaha Academy Gir 
   63    59  Stephanie Kwan, 10          18:30    Minnehaha Academy Gir 
   64    60  Kelsie Schneider, 10        18:31    Providence 
   65    61  Jane Meyer, 8               18:33    St Paul Academy/Summi 
   66    62  Margaret Miller, 7          18:44    Breck 
   67    63  Katie Schwake, 10           18:44    DeLaSalle 
   68    64  Caitlin Radick, 12          18:46    Holy Family Catholic  
   69    65  Averi Shrode, 11            18:47    Delano 
   70    66  Shannon Engelman, 11        18:48    Breck 
   71    67  Sarah Ennis, 9              18:50    Trinity School at Riv 
   72    68  Libby Malack, 10            18:59    DeLaSalle 
   73    69  Kathleen Martin, 11         19:03    Delano 
   74    70  Alice Arentson, 10          19:07    Delano 
   75    71  Katty Rowenhorst, 11        19:08    Concordia 
   76    72  Dylan McCann, 10            19:12    Holy Family Catholic  
   77    73  Colleen Cummings, 10        19:14    Holy Family Catholic  
   78    74  Liz Chowen-Robinson, 12     19:18    Holy Family Catholic  



   79    75  Tracy Fuad, 11              19:29    Breck 
   80        Renu Berg, 10               19:31    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   81    76  Teresa Vernig, 10           19:34    Delano 
   82    77  Alex Gast, 12               19:40    St Paul Academy/Summi 
   83    78  Georgia Simonson, 11        19:43    Christ's Household of 
   84        Mikaela Zierden, 8          19:45    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   85    79  Sara Schilling, 11          19:48    Breck 
   86    80  Greta Stacy, 7              19:52    Mounds Park Academy 
   87    81  Grace Hearty, 10            19:59    Breck 
   88    82  Mira Alecci, 11             20:21    DeLaSalle 
   89    83  Irena Bratzel, 11           20:28    Christ's Household of 
   90    84  Kerry Herman, 11            20:31    Mounds Park Academy 
   91    85  Anna Demarais, 10           20:34    Trinity School at Riv 
   92    86  Cameo Scheeler, 7           20:37    Christ's Household of 
   93    87  Katie Gerdes, 9             20:40    Trinity School at Riv 
   94    88  Bernadette Mueller, 12      20:43    Trinity School at Riv 
   95    89  Katelynn Sobraske, 11       20:56    DeLaSalle 
   96    90  Kelly Graiziger, 11         20:56    DeLaSalle 
   97    91  Carly Ho, 11                21:09    Mounds Park Academy 
   98    92  Kirstin Geerdes, 7          21:20    Christ's Household of 
   99    93  Cozy Hannula, 7             21:23    Math and Science Acad 
  100    94  Cody Charpentier, 10        22:06    DeLaSalle 
  101    95  Anna Siekmeier, 9           22:14    Math and Science Acad 
  102    96  Linsay Mehta, 9             22:24    Math and Science Acad 
  103    97  Marty Mertz, 7              22:28    Trinity School at Riv 
  104    98  Libby Kantner, 11           22:39    Mounds Park Academy 
  105    99  Megan Lowrey, 12            25:21    Trinity School at Riv 
 


